NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998
PRIMARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST
ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 209120-C

2601 AGRICULTURE DRIVE

MADISON WI 53718
608-224-6207

Lab ID: 2091

WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE

Analyte Code

Method Code:
1000
1015
1020
1025
1035
1050
1055
1070
1085
1090
1100
1105
1125
1155
1160
1185
1190
Method Code:
2055
Method Code:
1505
Method Code:
1755
Method Code:
1610
Method Code:
1575
Method Code:
2965
Method Code:
2830

2840

Method Code:
2826

2875

Analyte Name
10013806 Method Ref: EPA 200.7
ALUMINUM, TOTAL
BARIUM, TOTAL
BERYLLIUM, TOTAL
BORON, TOTAL
CALCIUM, TOTAL
COBALT, TOTAL
COPPER, TOTAL
IRON, TOTAL
MAGNESIUM, TOTAL
MANGANESE, TOTAL
MOLYBDENUM, TOTAL
NICKEL, TOTAL
POTASSIUM, TOTAL
SODIUM, TOTAL
STRONTIUM,TOTAL
VANADIUM, TOTAL
ZINC, TOTAL
20042608 Method Ref: SM 2130 B
TURBIDITY
20045607 Method Ref: SM 2320 B-1997
ALKALINITY
20046600 Method Ref: SM 2340 B-1997
HARDNESS AS CACO3
20048402 Method Ref: SM 2510 B
CONDUCTIVITY
20086800 Method Ref: SM 4500-CL E-1997
CHLORIDE
10113403 Method Ref: EPA 903.1
RADIUM-226
10308200 Method Ref: EPA 900.0
GROSS ALPHA

GROSS BETA

10308608 Method Ref: EPA 901.1
GAMMA EMITTERS

IODINE-131

Effective Date

07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
08/22/2019
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
08/22/2019
07/01/2018
08/22/2019
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018
07/01/2018

07/01/2018

07/01/2018

08/06/2019

07/01/2018

07/01/2018

07/01/2018

07/01/2018
07/01/2018

07/01/2018
07/01/2018

Expiration Date Matrix Category Accr. Type

Revision: 4.4 Date: 1994
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE
06/30/2021 D MET NE

Revision: 21st ED Date: 2001
06/30/2021 D NMI NE

Revision: Date: 1997
06/30/2021 D NMI NE

Revision: Date: 1997
06/30/2021 D NMI NE

Revision: 21st ED Date: 1997
06/30/2021 D NMI NE

Revision: Date: 1997
06/30/2021 D NMI NE

Revision: Date:

06/30/2021 D RAD NE

Revision: Date: 1980
06/30/2021 D RAD NE
06/30/2021 D RAD NE

Revision: Date: 1980
06/30/2021 D RAD NE
06/30/2021 D RAD NE

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing.
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-programn).
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM

29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

PRIMARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST
ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 209120-C

WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE
2601 AGRICULTURE DRIVE

MADISON WI 53718
608-224-6207

Lab ID: 2091
Method Code: 10309805 Method Ref: EPA 904.0 Revision: Date: 1980
2970 RADIUM-228 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 D RAD NE
Method Code: 10310006 Method Ref: EPA 905.0 Revision: Date: 1980
3000 STRONTIUM-89 (CALC.) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 RAD NE
3005 STRONTIUM-90 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 RAD NE
Method Code: 20158605 Method Ref: SM 7110 C (GPC) Revision: 20th ED Date: 1998
2830 GROSS ALPHA 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 D RAD NE
Method Code: 20177406 Method Ref: SM 7500-U C ALPHA SPECT. Revision: 19th ED Date: 1995
3035 URANIUM (ACTIVITY) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 D RAD NE
Method Code: 10013806 Method Ref: EPA 200.7 Revision: 4.4 Date: 1994
1000 ALUMINUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1005 ANTIMONY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1010 ARSENIC, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1015 BARIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1020 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1025 BORON, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1030 CADMIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1035 CALCIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1040 CHROMIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1050 COBALT, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1055 COPPER, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1070 IRON, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1075 LEAD, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1085 MAGNESIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1090 MANGANESE, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1100 MOLYBDENUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1105 NICKEL, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1125 POTASSIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1140 SELENIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1150 SILVER, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1155 SODIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1160 STRONTIUM,TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1165 THALLIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1180 TITANIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1185 VANADIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1190 ZINC, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing.
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-programn).
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998
PRIMARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST
ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 209120-C

WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE
2601 AGRICULTURE DRIVE

MADISON WI 53718
608-224-6207

Lab ID: 2091
Method Code: 10036609 Method Ref: EPA 245.1 Revision: 3 Date: 1994
1095 MERCURY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
Method Code: 10155609 Method Ref: SW-846 6010B Revision: 2 Date: 1996
1000 ALUMINUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1005 ANTIMONY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1010 ARSENIC, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1015 BARIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1020 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1025 BORON, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1030 CADMIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1035 CALCIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1040 CHROMIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1050 COBALT, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1055 COPPER, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1070 IRON, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1075 LEAD, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1085 MAGNESIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1090 MANGANESE, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1100 MOLYBDENUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1105 NICKEL, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1125 POTASSIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1140 SELENIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1150 SILVER, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1155 SODIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1165 THALLIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1185 VANADIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
1190 ZINC, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
Method Code: 10165807 Method Ref: SW-846 7470A Revision: 1 Date: 1994
1095 MERCURY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
Method Code: 10237204 Method Ref: EPA 1631E Revision: Date: 2002
1095 MERCURY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N MET NE
Method Code: 10063602 Method Ref: EPA 350.1 Revision: 2 Date: 1993
1515 AMMONIA AS N 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 10065404 Method Ref: EPA 351.2 Revision: 2 Date: 1993
1795 TOTAL KIELDAHL NITROGEN (TKN) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 10067604 Method Ref: EPA 353.2 Revision: 2 Date: 1993
1820 NITRATE-NITRITE AS N 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing.
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-programn).
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998

PRIMARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST

ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 209120-C

WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE
2601 AGRICULTURE DRIVE

MADISON WI 53718
608-224-6207

Lab ID: 2091

Method Code: 10070005 Method Ref: EPA 365.1 Revision: 2 Date: 1993

1870 ORTHOPHOSPHATE AS P 04/17/2020 06/30/2021 NMI NE

1910 PHOSPHORUS, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 NMI NE
Method Code: 10073004 Method Ref: EPA 375.2 Revision: 2 Date: 1993

2000 SULFATE 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 10081400 Method Ref: EPA 445 Revision: 1.2 Date: 1997

9345 CHLOROPHYLLS 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 10238809 Method Ref: EPA 353.2 (CALC.) Revision: Date:

1810 NITRATE AS N 08/22/2019 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20045607 Method Ref: SM 2320 B-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1505 ALKALINITY 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20046600 Method Ref: SM 2340 B-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1755 HARDNESS AS CACO3 08/06/2019 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20048606 Method Ref: SM 2510 B-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1610 CONDUCTIVITY 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20049405 Method Ref: SM 2540 B-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1950 RESIDUE, TOTAL (TS) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20050402 Method Ref: SM 2540 C-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1955 RESIDUE, FILTERABLE (TDS) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20051201 Method Ref: SM 2540 D-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1960 RESIDUE, NON-FILTERABLE (TSS) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20051585 Method Ref: SM 2540 E-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1970 RESIDUE, VOLATILE 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20086800 Method Ref: SM 4500-CL E-1997 Revision: Date: 1997

1575 CHLORIDE 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20113104 Method Ref: SM 4500-NO2 B-2000 Revision: Date: 2000

1840 NITRITE ASN 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 20135255 Method Ref: SM 5210 B-2001 Revision: Date: 2001

1530 BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN DEMAND (BOD) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 NMI NE

1555 CARBONACEOUS BIOLOGICAL OXYGEN DEMAND 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 NMI NE
Method Code: 20137819 Method Ref: SM 5310 B-2000 Revision: Date: 2000

2040 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON (TOC) 08/06/2019 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 30006189 Method Ref: ASTM D1252-06B Revision: Date: 2006

1565 COD 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 N NMI NE
Method Code: 10155609 Method Ref: SW-846 6010B Revision: 2 Date: 1996

1000 ALUMINUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE

1005 ANTIMONY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE

1010 ARSENIC, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE

1015 BARIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing.

Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-programn).
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NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998
PRIMARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST
ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 209120-C

WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE
2601 AGRICULTURE DRIVE

MADISON WI 53718
608-224-6207

Lab ID: 2091
1020 BERYLLIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1025 BORON, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1030 CADMIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1035 CALCIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1040 CHROMIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1050 COBALT, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1055 COPPER, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1070 IRON, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1075 LEAD, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1085 MAGNESIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1090 MANGANESE, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1100 MOLYBDENUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1105 NICKEL, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1125 POTASSIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1140 SELENIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1150 SILVER, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1155 SODIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1165 THALLIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1185 VANADIUM, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
1190 ZINC, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
Method Code: 10166208 Method Ref: SW-846 7471A Revision: 1 Date: 1994
1095 MERCURY, TOTAL 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC MET NE
Method Code: 10244823 Method Ref: SW-846 9060A Revision: Date: 2004
2040 TOTAL ORGANIC CARBON (TOC) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC NMI NE
Method Code: 10118806 Method Ref: SW-846 1311 Revision: 0 Date: 1992
1466 TOXICITY CHARACTERISTIC LEACHING PROCEDURE (TCLP) 07/01/2018 06/30/2021 SC PRE NE

wicoMSN 2/5/20m

Bill Hall
NH ELAP Program Manager
Issue Date: 02/05/2021

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing.
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-programn).

Page5 of 6



NEW HAMPSHIRE ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY ACCREDITATION PROGRAM
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95, Concord, NH 03302 (603) 271-2998
PRIMARY ACCREDITATION ANALYTE LIST
ANALYTE LIST NUMBER: 209120-C

WISCONSIN STATE LABORATORY OF HYGIENE
2601 AGRICULTURE DRIVE

MADISON WI 53718
608-224-6207

Lab ID: 2091

Matrix Legend: AE=Air; BT=Tissue; D=Drinking Water; N=Non-Potable Water; SC=Solid and Chemical Materials

Category Legend: MIC=Microbiology; MET=Metals; NMI=Non-Metal Inorganics; PRE=Preparation; VOC=Volatile Organic Compounds; SBN=SVOC-BNA; SHE=SVOC-Herbicides;
SNO=SVOC-NOS; SPC=SVOC-PCB; SPE=SVOC-Pesticides; RAD=Radiochemistry; WET=Wet, PFC=Perfluorinated compound

Accreditation Legend: NE=NELAP; NH=NH State Certification; CE=State Certification; IN=Interim (NELAP); WI=Withdrawn; AP=Applied; RE=Revoked; SU=Suspended

This analyte list supersedes all previously issued analyte lists. Method accreditation does not imply acceptance for NHDES compliance testing.
Laboratory is required to use EPA-approved methods required by regulation. Continuing accreditation status is dependent on successful ongoing
participation in the program. Customers may verify the laboratory's current accreditation status by calling (603) 271-2998 or by visiting the NH
ELAP website (https://www.des.nh.gov/water/drinking-water/new-hampshire-environmental-laboratory-accreditation-programn).
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